SINDH HIGH COURT, KARACHI

NO.SHC/Budget/Tender/Stationery/2024-25/I

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders are invited on standard bidding documents from the interested bidders registered with the relevant tax/ regulatory authorities, through **Single Stage One Envelop Method**, for the financial year 2024-2025, for items as mentioned below:-

Purpose & Scope	Tender for Procurement of 1000 Reams of White
	Photostat Paper (Legal Size F4A) for High Court of
	Sindh, Karachi.
Last Date & time of Submission	Thursday, October 10, 2024 at 11.00 a.m.
of Bids	
Date & time of Opening of Bids	Thursday, October 10, 2024 at 11.30 a.m.

- 1. Tender documents which include full details, eligibility criteria, specifications, and other terms & conditions can be downloaded free of cost from the official website of Sindh High Court.
- 2. For general information & queries contact Mr. Ghulam Qadir Sario, J.O.A, Phone No. 021-99203151-9 Ext-295, Fax No. 021-99204126.

3. The Sindh High Court reserves the right to accept/reject any or all offers subject to rules

DIRECTOR GENERAL (FINANCE & ACCOUNTS)

<u>CHAIRMAN, PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE</u>

DATED: 23-09-2024

END NO.SHC/Budget/Tender/Stationery/2024-25/I

Copy for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. The Director, Information Department with request to direct the concerned to get this tender notice published in three reputed newspapers (English, Urdu and Sindhi) and copy of the same may be sent to this Court for record.
- 2. The Managing Director, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority through PPMS
- 3. The Director (I.T), Sindh High Court with request to direct the concerned to upload Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) on the official website of this Court.

4. Office Order File.

Deputy Registrar (Accounts)

DATED: 23-09-2024

For: REGISTRAR